504376286 05/19/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4422981

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GREGORY LYNN ADKINS	05/15/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HUNTING ENERGY SERVICES, INC.
Street Address:	2 NORTHPOINT DRIVE
Internal Address:	SUITE 400
City:	HOUSTON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77060-3236

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15585276

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (817)878-0501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 817/878-0500

Email: shorner@whitakerchalk.com
Correspondent Name: CHARLES D. GUNTER, JR.
Address Line 1: 301 COMMERCE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 3500

Address Line 4: FORT WORTH, TEXAS 76102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20512.265
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLES D. GUNTER, JR.
SIGNATURE:	/CHARLES D. GUNTER, JR/
DATE SIGNED:	05/19/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=hpdoc_5.19.2017_13.53.44#page1.tif source=hpdoc_5.19.2017_13.53.44#page2.tif

PATENT 504376286 REEL: 042438 FRAME: 0357

Assignment of Rights in Invention (Sole inventor; single assignee)

Docket Number

20512.265

Application Number (if known)	Filing Date (if known)	
15/585,276	May 03, 2017	
Inventor	Residence of Inventor	
Gregory Lynn Adkins	I I 5 Warmstone Bridge Drive Lafayette, Louisiana 70508	
Assignee	Residence of Principal Place of Business of Assignee	
Hunting Energy Services, Inc.	2 Northpoint Drive Suite 400 Houston, Texas 77066-3236	

Whereas, I, the above-mentioned Inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

One Piece Forged Fluidic Displacement Drill Pipe and Method of Manufacture

(hereinafter referred to as "Invention") for which I am making application for Letters Patent in the United States of America.

And, whereas I desire to assign 100% undivided interest in said Invention, said application disclosing the Invention and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor to the above-identified Assignee, and whereas said Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for the sum of <u>Ten</u> dollars (\$ 10.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged:

I hereby assign, sell and transfer 100% undivided interest in said invention, said application, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and inand to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee:

And I hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Letters Patent to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And I further agree to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including assignment in favor of Assignee, or its designees as Assignee or its Assginees may from time-to-time present to me in order to perfect title in said Invention, modifications, and improvements in said Invention, applications and Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto;

Assignment of Rights in Invention (Sole inventor; single assignee)

Docket Number 20512.265

Application Number (if known)	Filing Date (if known)	
15/585,276	May 03, 2017	
Inventor	Residence of Inventor	
Gregory Lynn Adkins	115 Warmstone Bridge Drive Lafayette, Louisiana 70508	
Assignee	Residence of Principal Place of Business of Assignee	
Hunting Energy Services, Inc.	2 Northpoint Drive Suite 400 Houston, Texas 77060-3236	

filing divisions, continuations and continuat reissues of any Letters Patent which may I require and prepare at its own expense.	ions-in-part of said application for patent, a	nd/or, for obtaining any reissue or
Executed this 15 day of 1	in the year <u>201</u>	
at	in I	AdL.
		or of authorized signatory if Assignor n, partnership or association)
State of <u>Louisiana</u> County of <u>Therica</u>		
Before me personally appeared	Gregory Lynn Adkins	
foregoing instrument to be a free act and de this15 day of	, in the year <u>2017</u>	
	Crost of	Most #32617 (Notary Public)

RECORDED: 05/19/2017